FEIN Power Tools, Inc.



Re: Compliance with California's Proposition 65 Law

To our packagers, importers, suppliers, distributors, resellers and customers:

This letter is intended to notify you that FEIN Power Tools, Inc. has taken all measures and actions to comply with the State of California's Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, a/k/a "Proposition 65." Proposition 65 was recently amended and new warning requirements go into effect August 30, 2018.

In order to comply with these requirements, FEIN Power Tools, Inc. has taken the appropriate steps to <u>label</u> our products accordingly and to provide the required <u>notice</u> prior to the purchase of our products in stores or through online portals. The warnings will generally be in the following forms:

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) and using this product for drilling, sawing, sanding or machining wood, masonry and metal products can expose you to wood, masonry and metal dust; all of which are known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. Avoid inhaling wood, masonry and metal dust or use a dust mask or other safeguards for personal protection. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

MARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

You may find more information on the State of California's Proposition 65 website at: <u>https://www.oehha.ca.gov/prop65.html</u>

Accordingly, this notification should not be construed as providing legal advice or providing notice of or information on all of the Proposition 65 requirements. We recommend you conduct your own due diligence on Proposition 65 and the recent amendments to ensure compliance with your actions involving our products.

FEIN Power Tools, Inc. values its relationship with our packagers, importers, suppliers, distributors, resellers and customers and appreciates your cooperation to meet the requirements of Proposition 65. Should you have any questions, please contact us.

Thank you for your patronage,

FEIN Power Tools, Inc. 1000 Omega Drive Suite 1180 Pittsburgh, PA 15205 Phone: 1.800.441.9878 Info@feinus.com